

MISSION PERMANENTE
DE LA REPUBLIQUE DU
BELARUS AUPRES DE
L'OFFICE DES NATIONS UNIES
ET DES AUTRES
ORGANISATIONS
INTERNATIONALES A GENEVE

Nº 03-14/1277

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations at Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the UN High Commissioner for Human Rights and in a view of the forthcoming 51<sup>st</sup> Session of the Committee on Economic, Social and Cultural Rights has the honour to inform of the composition of the Belarusian delegation.

Mr. Yury AMBRAZEVICH, Head of the Directorate for Multilateral Diplomacy, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Head of the Delegation;

Mr. Andrei POPOV, Deputy Permanent Representative, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the UN Office and other International Organizations;

Ms. Irina VELICHKO, Deputy Head of the Global Policies and Humanitarian Cooperation Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;

Mr. Alexander OPIMAKH, Counsellor, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus to the UN Office and other International Organizations;

Ms. Alena BOHDAN, Head of the Central board on Organization of Medical Care, Ministry of Health;

Ms. Svetlana DUBROVNIK Deputy Head of Department on Legal Regulation of State Social Activity, Central Department on Lawmaking in State Development, Ministry of Justice;

Ms. Raisa SIDARENKA, Head of Department for Social, Educational and Ideological Activity, Ministry of Education;

Ms. Tatyana YUSHKEVICH, Head of Department for Complex Analysis and Coordination, Ministry of Labour and Social Protection.

Completed registration forms of members of the delegation are attached hereto.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Belarus avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Enclosure: 6 pages

Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights Geneva

